

GWDB Quarterly Meeting

Thursday, March 30, 2023 | Orientation 9:00 – 10:00 a.m.
Business Meeting 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
Location: St. Paul Humanities Center, 987 lvy Avenue East, St. Paul

2020-2023 WIOA State Plan Vision, as approved by the Governor's Workforce Development Board (GWDB):

The strategic vision of the One Minnesota WIOA State Plan is a healthy economy, where every Minnesotan has meaningful employment and a family-sustaining wage, and employers are able to fill jobs in demand.

2020-2023 WIOA State Plan Goals, as approved by the Governor's Workforce Development Board (GWDB):

- 1. Reduce educational, skills training, and employment disparities based on race, disability, gender, or disconnected youth.
- 2. Build employer-led industry-sector partnerships that expand the talent pipeline to be inclusive of race, disability, gender, and age to meet industry demands for a skilled workforce.

The 2022 WIOA State Plan Modifications, the 2020-2023 WIOA State Plan, and other WIOA-related documents and resources are available on the GWDB web site: https://mn.gov/deed/gwdb/priorities/wioa/

Agenda

TIME	AGENDA ITEM	
9:00 a.m.	GWDB Orientation Session for New Members	GWDB Leadership and Staff
10:00 a.m.	Welcome and Call to Order	Laura Beeth, GWDB Chair
	Special Introductions and DEED Update Katie McClelland, GWDB Director Sonji Davis, Workforce Policy Coordinator Abdiwahab Mohamed, DEED Assistant Commissioner, Immigrant and Refugee Affairs	DEED Deputy Commissioner for Workforce Development Marc Majors
	Recognition of Outgoing Members and Introduction of GWDB members and guests * State name and organization	Laura Beeth, GWDB Chair
10:45 a.m.	Action Items:	Laura Beeth, GWDB Chair

• Approval of Minutes from October 26, 2022 and

December 14, 2022

• Approval of GWDB Chair's Report

TIME AGENDA ITEM
 11:00 a.m. Legislative Progress Report DEED Legislative Director Darielle Dannen
 11:50 a.m. GWDB 2023 Meeting and Committee Schedule
 12:00 p.m. Adjournment